
 
Alabama 
Kathy House 
Executive Assistant to the Associate Commissioner 
Division of Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services 
100 North Union Street,  
Montgomery, Alabama 36130-1410 
Phone: 334-242-3218  
Fax: 334-242-0684 
Email: kathy.house@mh.alabama.gov 

 
Alaska 
Rick Calcote 
Disaster Planning Coordinator 
Division of Behavioral Health 
Department of Health and Social Services 
3601 C Street, Suite 878 
Anchorage, Alaska 99503 
Phone: (907) 269-3617  
Fax: (907) 269-3623 
Email: rick.calcote@alaska.gov 

 
American Samoa 
Talalupelele Sunia-Fiso 
Assistant Director for BHSD 
American Samoa Government 
Department of Human and Social Services, Behavioral 
Health Services Division (BHSD) 
P.O. Box 997534,  
Pago Pago, American Samoa 96799 
Phone: (684) 699-0315  
Fax: (684) 633-7449 
Email: tfsunia@dhss.as 

 
Arizona 
Della Maneese 
Clinical Quality Director 
Arizona Health Care Cost Containment System 
701 E Jefferson St., MD 4500 
Phoenix, Arizona 85034 
Phone: 602-364-4605  
Fax: 602-417-4162 
Email: Della.Maneese@azahcccs.gov 

 
Arkansas 
Phil Hall 
Quality Assurance Coordinator 
Arkansas Division of Aging, Adult and Behavioral Health 
Services 
305 South Palm Street,  
Little Rock, Arkansas 72205-5432 
Phone: (501) 251-6503  
Fax: (501) 686-9182 
Email: phil.hall@dhs.arkansas.gov 

 
California 
Jennifer Hogan 
Chief 
Risk Management Office 
Department of State Hospitals 
1600 9th Street, Room 260, Room 102 
Sacramento, California 95814 
Phone: (916) 654-0497  
Fax: 916-651-1107 
Email: jennifer.hogan@dsh.ca.gov 



 
California 
Sean Tracy 
Chief, Enterprise Health and Safety Program 
California Department of State Hospitals 
1600 9th Street,  
Sacramento, California 95814 
Phone: (916) 562-2556  
Fax:  
Email: sean.tracy@dsh.ca.gov 

 
California 
Nick Kranz 
Health and Safety Officer 
1600 9th Street, Room 350b 
Sacramento, California 65814 
Phone: (916) 651-3709  
Fax:  
Email: nick.kranz@dsh.ca.gov 

 
Colorado 
Curt Drennen 
Manager, Disaster Behavioral Health Services 
Emergency Preparedness and Response Division 
Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment 
4300 Cherry Creek Dr. South, Fourth Floor 
Denver, Colorado 80246-1530 
Phone: (303) 691-4941  
Fax: (303) 915-8115 
Email: curt.drennen@state.co.us 

 
Connecticut 
Michael Girlamo 
Senior Policy Advisor 
Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services 
410 Capitol Avenue, 4th Floor 
Hartford, Connecticut 6134 
Phone: (860) 418-6919  
Fax: (860) 418-6896 
Email: michael.girlamo@ct.gov 

 
Delaware 
Cara Coyne Sawyer 
Deputy Director 
Division of Substance Abuse and Mental Health 
Delaware Health and Social Services 
Springer Building, 1901 North Dupont Highway 
New Castle, Delaware 19720 
Phone: (302) 255-2774  
Fax: (302) 255-9395 
Email: cara.sawyer@delaware.gov 

 
Delaware 
Judith Capiro 
Criminal Justice and Emergency Response Director 
Division of Substance Abuse and Mental Health 
Delaware Health and Social Services 
700 Main Street,  
Ellendale, Delaware 19941 
Phone: 302-424-5658  
Fax: 302-424-5551 
Email: judith.caprio@delaware.gov 



 
Delaware 
Greg Valentine 
Director of Community Behavioral Health Services 
Division of Substance Abuse and Mental Health 
Delaware Health and Social Services 
1901 N DuPont Highway, Springer Building 
New Castle, Delaware 19720 
Phone: 302-255-2780  
Fax: 302-255-4428 
Email: greg.valentine@delaware.gov 

 
District of Columbia 
Shannon Goodhue 
Director, Disaster Support 
Clinical Services Administration 
Department of Behavioral Health 
64 New York Avenue, N.E., 3rd Floor 
Washington, District of Columbia 20002 
Phone: (202) 673-2160  
Fax: (202) 673-3433 
Email: shannon.goodhue@dc.gov 

 
Federated States of Micronesia 
Kerio Walliby 
Program Administrator 
Micronesia Health, Education, and Social Affairs 
Micronesia Health Services 
P.O. Box PS70,  
Palikir, Federated States of Micronesia 96941 
Phone: (691) 320-5520  
Fax: (691) 320-5524 
Email: kerwalliby@mail.fm 

 
Florida 
Elyse Linn 
Disaster Mental Health Coordinator 
Substance Abuse and Mental Health Program Office 
Department of Children & Families 
1317 Winewood Boulevard, Building 6, Room 233 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
Phone: (850) 717-4423  
Fax: 850-487-2239 
Email: elyse.linn@myflfamilies.com 

 
Georgia 
Jeannette David 
Disaster Mental Health Services Coordinator 
Department of Behavioral Health & Developmental 
Disabilities 
2 Peachtree Street NW, Suite 23-223 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: (404) 657-2354  
Fax: (404) 657-2160 
Email: jeannette.david@dbhdd.ga.gov 

 
Guam 
Annie F.B. Unpingco 
Administrator 
Child and Adolescent Services Division 
Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness Center 
790 Governor Carlos G. Camacho Rd,  
Tamuning, Guam 96913 
Phone: (671) 477-5349 & (671) 300-4083  
Fax: (671) 477-5330 
Email: annie.unpingco@gbhwc.guam.gov 



 
Hawaii 
Amy Curtis, Ph.D., MPH 
Administrator 
Adult Mental Health Division 
State of Hawaii Department of Health 
1250 Punchbowl Street, #256,  
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 
Phone: (808) 586-4770  
Fax: (808) 586-4745 
Email: amy.curtis@doh.hawaii.gov 

 
Hawaii 
Troy Freitas 
Branch Chief 
Oahu Community Mental Health Center System, Adult 
Mental Health Division 
State of Hawaii Department of Health 
1700 Lanakila Avenue,  
Honolulu, Hawaii 96817 
Phone: (808) 832-5770  
Fax: (808) 832-5727 
Email: troy.freitas@doh.hawaii.gov 

 
Idaho 
Alacia Handy 
Mental Health Program Specialist 
Division of Behavioral Health 
Department of Health and Welfare 
450 West State Street, Third Floor 
Boise, Idaho 83720 
Phone: (208) 334-5878  
Fax: 208-334-5998 
Email: alacia.handy@dhw.idaho.gov 

 
Illinois 
Kelvin Oliver 
Disaster Coordinator 
Division of Mental Health 
Department of Human Services 
401 S Clinton, 2nd Floor,  
Chicago, Illinois 60607 
Phone: (312) 814-8926  
Fax: (312) 814-4832 
Email: Kelvin.Oliver@illinois.gov 

 
Indiana 
Rebecca Buhner 
Assistant Deputy Director 
Division of Mental Health and Addiction 
402 West Washington Street W353,  
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
Phone: (317) 233-3251  
Fax:  
Email: rebecca.buhner@fssa.in.gov 

 
Indiana 
Kelsi Linville 
Bureau Chief for Adult Mental Health 
FSSA/Division of Mental Health and Addiction 
402 West Washington Street, W-353,  
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
Phone: 317-234-6795  
Fax:  
Email: Kelsi.linville@fssa.in.gov 



 
Iowa 
Karen Hyatt 
Emergency Mental Health Specialist 
Division of Mental Health and Disability Services 
Department of Human Services 
Hoover State Office Building, 5SE, 1305 East Walnut Street 
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0114 
Phone: 515-281-3128  
Fax: 515-564-4166 
Email: khyatt@dhs.state.ia.us 

 
Kansas 
vacant  
, Kansas  
Phone:   
Fax:  
Email:  

 
Kentucky 
Charles Scheffler 
Branch Manager, Program Support 
Department for Behavioral Health, Developmental, and 
Intellectual Disabilities 
275 East Main Street 4 C-D,  
Frankfort, Kentucky 40621 
Phone: (502) 782-6238  
Fax: (502) 564-3844 
Email: Charles.Scheffler@ky.gov 

 
Kentucky 
M. Kelli Robinson 
Deputy Executive  Director 
Kentucky Community Crisis Response Board 
111 St. James Court,  
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 
Phone: (502) 607-5781  
Fax: (502) 607-5780 
Email: m.k.robinson.nfg@mail.mil 

 
Louisiana 
Garcia Bodley 
Disaster Behavioral Health Coordinator 
Office of Behavioral Health 
Louisiana Department of Health 
P.O. Box 4049,  
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821-4049 
Phone: (225) 342-9952  
Fax: (225) 342-1011 
Email: garcia.bodley@la.gov 

 
Maine 
Kathleen Wescott 
Disaster Behavioral Health Director 
Maine Center for Disease Control and Prevention 
Disaster Behavioral Health, Office of Public Health 
Emergency Preparedness 
286 Water Street, 6th Floor, 11 State House Station 
Augusta, Maine 4333 
Phone: (207) 287-3796  
Fax: (207) 287-2612 
Email: kathleen.wescott@maine.gov 



 
Maryland 
Marian Bland 
Deputy Director, Clinical Service 
Behavioral Health Administration 
Department of Health 
Spring Grove Hospital Center - Dix Building, 55 Wade 
Avenue 
Catonsville, Maryland 21228 
Phone: 410-402-8461  
Fax: (410) 402-8301 
Email: marian.bland@maryland.gov 

 
Maryland 
Darren McGregor 
Director, Office of Crisis Prevention and Criminal Justice 
Services 
Clinical Services Adults and Older Adults, Behavioral 
Health Administration 
Maryland Department of Health 
Spring Grove Hospital Center, 55 Wade Avenue, Dix 
Building 
Catonsville, Maryland 21228 
Phone: (410) 402-8467  
Fax: (410) 402-8309 
Email: darren.mcgregor@maryland.gov 

 
Massachusetts 
Liam Seward 
Director of Program Implementation and Emergency 
Management 
Department of Mental Health 
25 Staniford Street,  
Boston, Massachusetts 2114 
Phone: (617) 626-8170  
Fax: (617) 626-8077 
Email: liam.seward@massmail.state.ma.us 

 
Michigan 
Kathy Wahl, B.S., M.S.N., R.N. 
Healthcare & Public Health Emergency Management 
Policy Specialist 
Michigan Department of Health and Human Services 
1001 Terminal Rd,  
Lansing, Michigan 48913 
Phone: 517-335-8489  
Fax: 517-335-9434 
Email: wahlk@michigan.gov 

 
Minnesota 
vacant  
, Minnesota  
Phone:   
Fax:  
Email:  

 
Mississippi 
Randy Foster 
Director of Disaster Preparedness and Response 
MS Department of Mental Health 
239 North Lamar Street, Suite 1101 Robert E. Lee Building 
Jackson, Mississippi 39201 
Phone: (601) 359-1288  
Fax: (601) 359-6414 
Email: randy.foster@dmh.ms.gov 



 
Mississippi 
Josephine Sablon 
Director 
Community Guidance Center 
Department of Public Health 
P. O. Box 500409 CK,  
Saipan, Mississippi 96950 
Phone: (670) 323-6560  
Fax: (670) 323-6580 
Email: cgcl@dphcgc.com 

 
Missouri 
Beckie Gierer 
Continuity of Operations Planning Manager 
Missouri Department of Mental Health 
1706 East Elm Street,  
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102 
Phone: (573) 751-8136  
Fax: (573) 526-7926 
Email: beckie.gierer@dmh.mo.gov 

 
Montana 
Vacant  
, Montana  
Phone:   
Fax:  
Email:  

 
Nebraska 
Denise Bulling 
University of Nebraska Public Policy Center 
215 Centennial Mall South, Suite 401 
Lincoln, Nebraska 08588-0228 
Phone: 402-472-1509  
Fax: (402) 472-5679 
Email: dbulling@nebraska.edu 

 
Nebraska 
Mikayla Johnson 
Division of Behavioral Health 
Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services 
301 Centennial Mall, South 3rd Floor, P.O. Box 98925 
Lincoln, Nebraska 68509 
Phone: 402-471-7645  
Fax: 402-471-7859 
Email: Mikayla.Johnson@nebraska.gov 

 
Nevada 
Darcy Davis, Ph.D., MSW 
Psychologist III 
Division of Public and Behavioral Health 
State of Nevada Department of Health and Human 
Services 
4126 Technology Way, Suite 200 
Carson City, Nevada 89706 
Phone: 775-684-4091  
Fax:  
Email: ddavis@health.nv.gov 



 
New Hampshire 
Diana Schryver 
Disaster Behavioral Health Coordinator 
Department of Health and Human Services 
129 Pleasant Street, 4th Floor 
Concord, New Hampshire 3301 
Phone: (603) 271-9454  
Fax: (603) 271-3609 
Email: diana.schryver@dhhs.nh.gov 

 
New Jersey 
Adrienne Fessler-Belli 
Director, Disaster and Terrorism Branch 
Division of Mental Health and Addiction Services 
Department of Human Services 
5 Commerce Way, P.O. Box 362 
Hamilton, New Jersey 8691 
Phone: (609) 438-4337  
Fax: (609) 777-0835 
Email: adrienne.fessler-belli@dhs.nj.gov 

 
New Mexico 
Jenny Felmly 
Deputy Director of Policy and Prevention Bureau 
Behavioral Health Services Division 
New Mexico Human Services Department 
37 Prensa La Plaza, P.O. Box 2348 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87507 
Phone: (505) 476-9252  
Fax: (505) 476-9272 
Email: jenny.felmly@state.nm.us 

 
New York 
Ali Gheith, MS, CEM, MEP 
Acting Director, Office of Community Resilience 
Bureau of System Strengthening and Access 
NYC Department of Health and Mental Hygiene 
42-09 28th Street,  
Queens, New York 11101-4132 
Phone: (347) 396-6919  
Fax: (347) 396-7167 
Email: agheith@health.nyc.gov 

 
New York 
Steven Moskowitz 
Director 
Bureau of Emergency Preparedness and Response 
Office of Mental Health 
44 Holland Avenue,  
Albany, New York 12229 
Phone: (518) 408-2967  
Fax: (518) 473-7926 
Email: steven.moskowitz@omh.ny.gov 

 
New York 
Moira Tashjian 
Associate Commissioner, Adult Community Care Group 
Office of Mental Health 
44 Holland Avenue,  
Albany, New York 12229 
Phone: (518) 473-6655  
Fax: (518) 473-7926 
Email: Moira.Tashjian@omh.ny.gov 



 
North Carolina 
Matt Herr, JD 
Acting Disaster Behavioral Health Coordinator 
Division of Mental Health, Developmental Disabilities and 
Substance Abuse Services 
NC Department of Health and Human Services 
3001 Mail Service Center,  
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-3001 
Phone: (919) 733-7011  
Fax: (919) 508-0976 
Email: matt.herr@dhhs.nc.gov 

 
North Dakota 
Nicole Berman 
Behavioral Health Administrator 
Behavioral Health Division 
Department of Human Services 
1237 West Divide Avenue, Suite 1C 
Bismarck, North Dakota 58501-12078 
Phone: (701) 328-8949  
Fax:  
Email: nberman@nd.gov 

 
Northern Mariana Islands 
Vacant  
Director 
Community Guidance Center 
Department of Public Health 
P.O. Box 500409,  
Saipan, Northern Mariana Islands 96950 
Phone: (670) 232-6560  
Fax: (670) 323-6580 
Email:  

 
Ohio 
Joseph Hill, M.S. Ed. 
Bureau Chief 
Bureau of Cultural Competency 
Ohio Department of Mental Health & Addiction Services 
30 East Broad Street, 36th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3430 
Phone: (614) 752-9702  
Fax: (614) 466-1571 
Email: joseph.hill@mha.ohio.gov 

 
Oklahoma 
Thomas Thomson 
Disaster Coordinator 
Oklahoma Department of Mental Health and Substance 
Abuse Services 
2000 N. Classen Blvd., Ste. 2-600 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73106 
Phone: (405) 248-9397  
Fax:  
Email: tthomson@odmhsas.org 

 
Oregon 
Mike Matthews 
Business Continuity Coordinator/Emergency Preparedness 
Planner 
Health Systems Division 
Oregon Health Authority 
500 Summer Street, NE E86,  
Salem, Oregon 97301 
Phone: (503) 947-1147  
Fax: (503) 947-8467 
Email: michael.j.matthews@dhsoha.state.or.us 



 
Pennsylvania 
Devon Heberlig 
Emergency Preparedness Liaison Officer 
Bureau of Administrative Services 
Office of Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services 
1310 Elmerton Avenue,  
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105 
Phone: (717) 772-7280  
Fax:  
Email: dheberlig@pa.gov 

 
Puerto Rico 
Monserrate Allende-Santos 
Coordinator 
Crisis Counseling Information Line 
Mental Health and Anti-Addiction Services Administration 
P.O. Box 607087,  
Bayamon, Puerto Rico 00960-7087 
Phone: (787) 763-7575  
Fax: (787) 995-5161 
Email: mallende@assmca.pr.gov 

 
Republic of Palau 
Evelyn Denengil 
Behavioral Health Division, Palau Ministry of Health 
1 Hospital Raod, P.O. Box 6027 
Koror, PW, Republic of Palau 96940 
Phone: 011-680-488-1907  
Fax: 011-680-488-1211 
Email: palaubhd@palau-health.net 

 
Rhode Island 
Susan Earley 
Disaster Behavioral Health Coordinator 
RI - Department of Behavioral Healthcare, Developmental 
Disabilities & Hospitals 
14 Harrington Road, Barry Hall 318 
Cranston, Rhode Island 2920 
Phone: 401-265-3492  
Fax: (401) 462-6078 
Email: Susan.Earley@BHDDH.ri.gov 

 
Rhode Island 
Diogenes Capellan 
Interdepartmental Project Manager, Director's Office 
RI- Department of Behavioral Healthcare, Developmental 
Disabilities and Hospitals 
14 Harrington Road, Barry Hall 
Cranston, Rhode Island 2920 
Phone: 401-462-2342  
Fax: 401-462-3204 
Email: diogenes.capellan@BHDDH.ri.gov 

 
South Carolina 
William Wells, M.S.W. 
Program and Planning Administrator 
SC Department of Mental Health 
2414 Bull Street, P.O. Box 485 
Columbia, South Carolina 29201 
Phone: (803) 898-8571  
Fax: (803) 898-8347 
Email: William.Wells@scdmh.org 



 
South Dakota 
Jennifer Humphrey 
Division of Behavioral Health 
Department of Social Services 
700 Governors Drive,  
Pierre, South Dakota 57501-2291 
Phone: 605-773-4806  
Fax: 605-773-7076 
Email: jennifer.humphrey@state.sd.us 

 
Tennessee 
Melvin Smith 
Primary Emergency Services Coordinator 
Tennessee Department of Mental Health and Substance 
Abuse Services 
Andrew Jackson Bldg 5th Floor, 500 Deaderick Street 
Nashville, Tennessee 37243 
Phone: (615) 532-7807  
Fax: (615) 532-2419 
Email: melvin.smith@tn.gov 

 
Texas 
Chance Freeman 
Director II, Disaster Behavioral Health 
Behavioral Health Services 
Health and Human Services Commission 
909 West 45th Street, MC 2053, Building 634 
Austin, Texas 78751 
Phone: (512) 206-4704  
Fax:  
Email: Chance.Freeman@hhsc.state.tx.us 

 
US Virgin Islands 
vacant  
, US Virgin Islands  
Phone:   
Fax:  
Email:  

 
Utah 
Robert H. Snarr, M.P.A., L.C.H.M.C 
State Adult Programs Manager 
Division of Substance Abuse and Mental Health 
Utah Department of Human Services 
195 North 1950 West,  
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 
Phone: (801) 538-4080  
Fax: (801) 538-4696 
Email: rsnarr@utah.gov 

 
Vermont 
Sam Sweet 
Director of Care Management 
State of Vermont 
Department of Mental Health 
280 State Drive, NOB 2 North,  
Waterbury, Vermont 05671-2010 
Phone: (802) 560-0605  
Fax: (802) 241-0100 
Email: Samantha.sweet@vermont.gov 



 
Virginia 
Charles Law, Ph.D. 
DBHDS Disaster Director 
Emergency Coordination Officer 
P.O. Box 200, 5525 Catawba Hospital Drive 
Catawba, Virginia 24070 
Phone: 540-375-4210  
Fax: 540-375-4394 
Email: charles.law@dbhds.virginia.gov 

 
Washington 
Amanda Lewis 
Program Administrator 
Health Care Authority, Division of Behavioral Health and 
Recovery 
626 8th Avenue SE,  
Olympia, Washington 98504-5330 
Phone: 360-725-9411  
Fax: 360-763-4702 
Email: amanda.lewis@hca.wa.gov 

 
West Virginia 
Judy Drummond 
HHR Specialist, Senior 
WVDHHR/Bureau for Behavioral Health 
350 Capitol Street, Room 350,  
Charleston, West Virginia 25301 
Phone: 304-356-4801  
Fax: 304-558-1008 
Email: Judy.D.Drummond@wv.gov 

 
Wisconsin 
Ryan Stachoviak 
Mental Health Planner WI Department of Health Services, 
Division of Mental Health & Substance Abuse Services 
BPTR/Division of Care and Treatment Services 
WI Department of Health Services 
1 W. Wilson St., Room 851, P.O. Box 7851 
Madison, Wisconsin 53707 
Phone: (608) 261-9316  
Fax: (608) 266-1533 
Email: Ryan.Stachoviak@dhs.wisconsin.gov 


